
Supplement to the Republic of Zambia Government 
Gazette dated the lOtk April, 1981 . 

[No. 6 of 1981 

GOVERNME]'.fr OF ZAMBIA 

ACT 
No. 6 of 1981 

Date of Assent: 5th April, 1981 

An Act to approve the excess expenditure of moneys . 
aggregating two million, three hundred and ninety-six 
thousand, four hundred and twenty-eight kwacha 
required for the services of the Republic during the 

·financial year ended on the 31st December, 1978. 

[10th April, 1981 

EI\TACTED by the Parliament of Zambia. 

1. This Act may be cited as the Excess Expenditure 
Appropriation (1978) Act, 1981. 

2. Tho expenditure on the services of the Republic dm-ing 
the financial year ended on the 31st December, 1978, of moneys 
indioated in respect of those services in the third column of the 
Schedule, being expenditure in excess of the moneys appro, 
priated for the services by the Appropriation Aot, 1978, and 
the Supplementary Appropriation (1978) Act, 1980, is hereby 
approved. 

27 

Enootment 

Short 
title 

Exooss 
e,q,enditure 
•ppropria, 
tion 

AotNo. 
13 of1978. 
A.otNo. 
5 of 1980 

Single copies of ehia Act may be obtained from the Government Printer, 
P.O. Box 30136, Lusaka. Price lOn. 



:28 

I 
No.of 
Head 

03/01 
13/01 
17 

/03 
/04 
/06 
/09 
/10 
/16 
/19 

37 
/04 

80 
/01 
/02 
/05 

89 
/07 

95/01 
96/01 

321 
/89 

337 
/06 

351 
/01 

364 
· /05' 

398/01 

No. 6 of 1981] .. l!JxWJB l!Jxpendi!'l{re 
Apprr,pri!l,lion (1978) · 

SCHEDULE 
(Section 2) 

2 

Service 

RROURRENT EXPENDI'l'URE: 
National Assembly 
Looal Government Servico Commission 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs: 

Missions Abroad-Washington 
Missions Abroad-Now York .. 
Missions Abroad-London 
Missions Abroad-Dar-es-Salaam 
Missions Abroad-Kinshasa 
Missions Abroad-Abidjan 
Missions Abroad-Ottawa. 

Ministry of Fina.nee: 
Government Stores Department 

Ministry of Education: 
Headquarters .. 
Region.al Headquarlcra 
Teaoher Training .. 

Jrfiniatry of Lands and Agcioulture: 
Department of Co-operatives and Marketing 

Office of the. Cabinet Minieter-Eastern Provine& 
Office of the CBbinet Minister-Luapula. Province 

. CAPITAL EXJ.>ENDI'l'URE 
Loans and Investments (Ministry of Finance): 

Ministry of Landa and Agriculture . , 
Ministry of Finance: 

Dato. Processing Unit . . . . . . . . 
Ministry of Power, Transport and Communications: 

Headquartors .. 
Ministry of Public Works: 
· Office Equipment Maintenance Service 
Offico of the Cabinet Minister-Southern Provinoe 

TOTAL 

3 
Appropria

tion 

K 
13,156 
2,604 

60,100 
80,939 

120,016 
10,125 
42,761 
84,637 
36,025 

5,703 

305,428 
301,891 
261,851 

55,325 
173,618 
282.297 

98,837 

1,541 

406,676 

43;325 
9,573 

2;396;428 


