[No. 6 of 1981

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

ACT

No. 6 of 1981

Date of Assent: 5th April, 1981

 ϵ^{\dagger}

An Act to approve the excess expenditure of moneys aggregating two million, three hundred and ninety-six thousand, four hundred and twenty-eight kwacha required for the services of the Republic during the financial year ended on the 31st December, 1978.

[10th April, 1981

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia.

1. This Act may be cited as the Excess Expenditure Appropriation (1978) Act, 1981.

2. The expenditure on the services of the Republic during the financial year ended on the 31st December, 1978, of moneys indicated in respect of those services in the third column of the Schedule, being expenditure in excess of the moneys appropriated for the services by the Appropriation Act, 1978, and the Supplementary Appropriation (1978) Act, 1980, is hereby approved.

> LIAQUAT ALI KHAN; STATE ADVOCATE, REPUBLIC OF ZAMBIA.

Enactment

title Excess

Short

espenditure eppropria. tion

Act No. 13 of 1978. Act No. 5 of 1980

Excess Expenditure Appropriation (1978)

·· --

.

. •

۰.

.

...

SCHEDULE

l No. of Head	2 Service	Ap	3 propria- tion
	RECURRENT EXPENDITURE		ĸ
03/01	National Assembly	ľ	13,156
13/01	Local Government Servico Commission		2,604
17	Ministry of Foreign Affairs:		
/03	Missions Abroad—Washington		60,100
/04	Missions Abroad—Now York .		80,939
/06	Missions Abroad—London		120,016
/09	Missions Abroad—Dar-es-Salaam		10,125
/10	Missions Abroad—Kinshasa		42,761
/16	Missions Abroad—Abidjan		84,637
/19	Missions Abroad—Ottawa		36,025
37'	Ministry of Finance:		
/04	Government Stores Department		5,703
80′	Ministry of Education:		
/01	Headquarters		305,428
/02	Regional Headquarters		301,891
/05	Teacher Training		261,851
89′	Ministry of Lands and Agriculture:		
/07	Department of Co-operatives and Marketing		55,325
95/01	Office of the Cabinet Minister—Eastern Province		173,618
96/01	Office of the Cabinet Minister—Luapula Province		282,297
. 1	•		
	CAPITAL EXPENDITUBE		
321	Loans and Investments (Ministry of Finance):		
/89	Ministry of Lands and Agriculture		98,837
337	Ministry of Finance:	••	
/06	Data Processing Unit		1,541
351	Ministry of Power, Transport and Communications:		-
/01	Headquartors		406,676
364	Ministry of Public Works:		
/05	Office Equipment Maintenance Service	.	43,325
398/01	Office of the Cabinet Minister-Southern Province		9,573
000101		··	-
ł	TOTAL	· 1	2,396,428
1		·	

ť

• •

• •

×.

- ----

28

۰.

**

....